## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	]
Chandler Systems,	Inc.		07/28/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
				7
Name:	SJE-Rhombus			
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1708, 2	P.O. Box 1708, 22650 County Highway 6		
City:	Detroit Lakes	Detroit Lakes		
	MINNESOTA			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
State/Country: Postal Code:	MINNESOTA 56502			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI	56502 ERS Total: 9	Number		]
Postal Code:	56502 ERS Total: 9	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property	56502 ERS Total: 9 Type 561			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number:	56502 ERS Total: 9 Type 561 644	1616		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	56502 ERS Total: 9 Type 561 644 659	11616 43005		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	56502 ERS Total: 9 561 561 644 659 707	11616 43005 95051		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	56502 ERS Total: 9 561 561 644 659 707 715	11616 43005 95051 75443		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	56502         ERS Total: 9         Type         561         644         659         707         715         747	11616 43005 95051 75443 51459		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	56502         ERS Total: 9         Type         561         644         659         707         715         747         722	11616       13005       05051       75443       51459       71207		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(330)722-6446			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	330-721-0000			
Email:	iplaw@walkerandjocke.com			
Correspondent Name:	Christopher L. Parmelee			
Address Line 1:	231 South Broadway			

501260073

# PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0345

Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSI TO SJE-RHOMBUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Parmelee		
Total Attachments: 2         source=Assignment#page1.tif         source=Assignment#page2.tif			

#### Practitioner's Docket No. RHOMBUS-CSI

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: US ApplicationBy: Inventors

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Chandler Systems, Inc. 220 Ohio Street Ashland, OH 44805 Nationality: U.S.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: SJE-Rhombus P.O. Box 1708 22650 County Highway 6 Detroit Lakes, MN 56502 Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions which are found in the following patents (37 C.F.R. § 3.21):

U.S. Patent No. 5,611,616 issued 03/18/1997 U.S. Patent No. 6,443,005 issued 09/03/2002 U.S. Patent No. 6,595,051 issued 07/22/2003 U.S. Patent No. 7,075,443 issued 07/11/2006 U.S. Patent No. 7,151,459 issued 12/19/2006 U.S. Patent No. 7,471,207 issued 12/30/2008 U.S. Patent No. 7,224,283 issued 05/29/2007 U.S. Patent No. 7,557,772 issued 05/29/2007 U.S. Patent No. 7,746,237 issued 06/29/2010

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

PATENT

# PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 28th day of July, 2010.

Chandler Systems, Inc.

By: William D. Chandler Jr. Title: President

Last Page of Assignment

## PATENT REEL: 024823 FRAME: 0348

**RECORDED: 08/12/2010**